FORM PTO-1595 131-82 11-09-1998	VER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦ ▼ 100876821  To the Honorable Commissioner or Fatents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MW9 10-30-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YU ZHENG	Name: Patent Category Corp. 0 Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	555
3. Nature of conveyance:	U
Assignment	Street Address: 368 S. Chery! Lane
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City of Industry State: CA ZIP: 91789
Execution Date: October 28,1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  Checked? Yes MNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kaymond Swi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 00
Street Address: 12420 Woodhall Way	8. Deposit account number:
city: Tustin State: CA ZIP: 92782	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
401 AD TALE AMUSCHE AND	INIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0147

Docket No.: PAT-1192-CIP2

## ASSIGNMENT

## INVENTOR(S): Yu Zhenq

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Patent Category Corp., of California, having an address of 368 S. Cheryl Lane, City of Industry, CA 91789 (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Collapsible Structures Having Overlapping Support Loops, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated.

**RECORDED: 10/30/1998** 

10.28.1998 · Signature:

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0148

YU ZHENG